Catalog Number 58600-18
Hach sc100™ Controller
Installation Manual
2/04  3ed
© Hach Company, 2003, 2004. All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A. ds/dp
2
Table of Contents
Section 1 Specifications ............................................................................................................................................... 3

Digital output card for ModBUS RS232 communication ...............................................................................59200-00
Digital output card for ModBUS RS485 communication ...............................................................................59200-01
Section 6 How to Order
U.S.A. Customers
By Telephone:
6:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. MST
Monday through Friday
(800) 227-HACH (800-227-4224)
By Fax:
(970) 669-2932
By Mail:
Hach Company
P.O. Box 389
Loveland, Colorado 80539-0389 U.S.A.
Ordering information by e-mail: orders@hach.com
Information Required
International Customers
Hach maintains a worldwide network of dealers and distributors. To locate the
representative nearest you, send an e-mail to: intl@hach.com or contact:
Hach Company World Headquarters; Loveland, Colorado, U.S.A.
Telephone: (970) 669-3050; Fax: (970) 669-2932
Technical and Customer Service (U.S.A. only)
Hach Technical and Customer Service Department personnel are eager to
answer questions about our products and their use. Specialists in analytical
methods, they are happy to put their talents to work for you.
Call 1-800-227-4224 or e-mail techhelp@hach.com
• Hach account number (if available) • billing address
• Your name and phone number • Shipping address
• Purchase order number • Catalog number
• Brief description or model number • Quantity
22
Section 7 Repair Service
Authorization must be obtained from Hach Company before sending any items for
repair. Please contact the Hach Service Center serving your location.
In the United States:
Hach Company
Ames Service
100 Dayton Avenue
Ames, Iowa 50010
(800) 227-4224 (U.S.A. only)
FAX: (515) 232-3835
In Canada:
Hach Sales & Service Canada Ltd.
1313 Border Street, Unit 34
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3H 0X4
(800) 665-7635 (Canada only)
Telephone: (204) 632-5598
FAX: (204) 694-5134
E-mail: canada@hach.com
In Latin America, the Caribbean, the Far East, the
Indian Subcontinent, Africa, Europe, or the Middle East:
Hach Company World Headquarters,
P.O. Box 389
Loveland, Colorado, 80539-0389 U.S.A.
Telephone: (970) 669-3050
FAX: (970) 669-2932
E-mail: intl@hach.com
23